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Mark K 50gge a Judy Nowakowski 

Cc: Marcia K McNutt, Suzette M Kimball, William H Werkheiser 

06/021201011:51 AM 

Catherine and I had a brief discussion this morning, but did not get to the details of who would do what. 
However, shortly afterwards, I had the call with Anne Castle, Deanna, and Lori C. They asked me to take 
on the role of Deputy Chief for the FRTG, to get a handle on all the working parts and to address some 
challenges they are seeing or anticipate. After the call, Marcia supported that approach. The Department 
is drafting a message that Marcia will send out. 

50 it sounds like we have to figure out relative roles for Martha, Catherine and I. It sounds like there is 
enough work to go around, so it may simply come down to a division of labor. As a next step, I will call 
you to discuss. 

Marl< 

Mark 50gge 
2255 Gemini Drive, Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Cell: 928-606-1286; FAX: 928-556-7266 
mark_sogge@usgs.gov 

From: Judy Nowakowski <jnowakowski@usgs.gov> 

To: Marcia K McNutt <mcnutl@usgs.gov>, MarX K Sogge <marX_sogge@usgs.gov> 

Cc: Suzette M Kimball <suzette_kimball@usgs.gov> , William H WerXheiser <wtJwerXhe@usgs.gov> 

Dale: 06/021201008:59 AM 
SubJect: Fwd: reimbursemenl moving· send lhe POGs and their funding requests 

We should probably quickly get a handle on who's doing what ... 

Catherine has been providing coordination for the FRTG and I told Martha that's what she'd be 
doing. (I'm not sure whether Anne C knows.) 

Mark, have you already worked some/all of this out w/Catherine? 

Thanks! 

Sent from my iPhone 



Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Cesnik, Catherine M" <Catherine Cesnik@ios.doi.gov> 
Date: June 2, 2010 9:37:42 AM EDT 
To: '"Darren.Mollot@1I0.DOE.GOY'" <Darren.Mollot@HO.DOE.GOY>, George Guthrie < 
George.Guthrie(iilNETL.DOE.GOV>, "Maclay, Donald DMM" <Donald.Mac layfa'mms.gov>, 
"Crawford, Gerald" <Gerald.Crawford@mms.gov>, Bill Lchr <Bi ll .Lchr@noaa.gov>, 
Mark.W.Miller <Mark.W.Millerr@noaa.gov>, "wsr@lanl .gov" <wsr@lanl.gov> 
Cc: "Baker, Karen D" <kdbakcrf@usgs.gov>, "Haverland, Pamela S" <phaverl andfa'.usgs.gov>. 
"Nowakowski , Judy J" <jnowakowski@usgs.gov>, "Garcia, Martha Nil <mgarcia@usgs.gov> 
Subject: reimbursement moving - send the POCs and their funding requests 

Team leads, 

The reimbursement issue is moving! 

ASAP, please send the name, affiliation, and funding request for each partner who needs reimbursement ASAP to 

t he folks on the "cc" line: Karen, Pam, and Judy with a copy to me and Martha Garcia. 

Thank you! 

Catherine 

Ca therine Cesnik 

Deepwater Horizon Spill Response 

National Incident Command - DC, Interagency Solutions Group 

U.S. Department of the Interior, Office of the Secretary 

Office of Environmental policy and Compliance 

202-579-6023 blackberry I cather ine Cesnik@ios.doi .gov 


